Colby School District

Extra Curricular and Co-Curricular Wage Schedule

FOOTBALL

Varsity Head Coach

Varsity Assistant Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach

Ninth Grade Coach

Ninth Grade Coach

Middle School Head Coach
Middle Schoo! Assistant Coach
Middle School Assistant Coach

CROSS COUNTRY

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Middte Schoo! Head Coach

VOLLEYBALL

Varsity Head Coach

Varsity Assistant Coach

Ninth Grade Coach

Middle School Head Coach
Middle School Assistant Coach

SWIMMING-GIRLS
Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
Middle School Coach

BASKETBALL - BOYS
Varsity Head Coach

Varsity Assistant Coach

Ninth Grade Coach

Middle Schoo! Head Coach
Middle School Assistant Coach

BASKETBALL - GIRLS
Varsity Head Coach

Varsity Assistant Coach

Ninth Grade Coach

Middie School Head Coach
Middle School Assistant Coach

POINTS

26
23
23
21
21
15
11
11

22
17
15

22
19
16
14
10

22
19
16

26
21
19
13

26
21
19
13
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$102.00
PER POINT VALUE

$2,652.00
$2,346.00
$2,346.00
$2,142.00
$2,142.00
$1,530.00
$1,122.00
$1,122.00

$2,244.00
$1,734.00
$1,530.00

$2,244.00
$1,938.00
$1,632.00
$1,428.00
$1,020.00

$2,244.00
$1,938.00
$1,632.00

$2,652.00
$2,142.00
$1,938.00
$1,326.00

$918.00

$2,652.00
$2,142.00
$1,938.00
$1,326.00

$918.00



Colby School District

Extra Curricular and Co-Curricular Wage Schedule

WRESTLING (COOP W/ABBOTSFORD)

Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Middle School Head Coach
Middle School Assistant Coach

TRACK - BOYS & GIRLS

Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach

Middle School Head Coach
Middle School Assistant Coach

BASEBALL
Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach

GOLF
Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach

SOFTBALL
Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach

CO-CURRICULAR
Annual Advisor

Annual Assistant Advisor
FBLA Head Advisor
FBLA Assistant Advisor
FCCLA Advisor

FFA Advisor

Assistant FFA Advisor
Newspaper Advisor

Pep Band Instructor
Show Choir Advisor
Skills USA Advisor
Skills USA Ass't

26
21
19
13

9

20
17
17
13

22
19

17
13

22
19
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$2,652.00
$2,142.00
$1,938.00
$1,326.00

$918.00

$2,040.00
$1,734.00
$1,734.00
$1,326.00

$918.00

$2,244.00
$1,938.00

$1,734.00
$1,326.00

$2,244.00
$1,938.00

$1,020.00
$612.00
$714.00
$612.00
$714.00
$816.00
$612.00
$1,020.00
$1,020.00
$1,020.00
$714.00
$612.00



Colby School District
Extra Curricular and Co-Curricular Wage Schedule

EXTRA-CURRICULAR

Cheerleading/Pom Pon/Dance Advisor - per season 5 $510.00
Chess Team Advisor * 5 $510.00
Drama Advisor 13 $1,326.00
Assistant Drama Advisor 10 $1,020.00
Musical Instrumental Director 5 $510.00
Musical Vocal Director 5 $510.00
Foreign Language Advisor 7 $714.00
Forensics Advisor 11 $1,122.00
Forensics Assistant Advisor 5 $510.00
Madrigal Director 5 $510.00
Math Team Advisor * 5 $510.00
NHS Advisor - HS 5 $510.00
NHS Advisor - MS 3 $306.00
Prom Head 3 $306.00
Special Olympics - Head Coach - per season 5 $510.00
Special Olympics - Ass't Coach - per season 3 $306.00
Student Advisor - Academic Competition * 5 $510.00
Student Council Advisor - HS 8 $816.00
Student Council Advisor - MS 3 $306.00
Water Ballet Head 8 $816.00
Water Ballet Assistant 3 $306.00

* Imterscholastic Competition

Point Value=$102, IF Position Points Value is:
Greater than 18, then 1 pt. for every 2 years of service
9-17, then 1 pt. for every 3 years of service

1-8, then 1 pt. for every 4 years of service
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COLBY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Extra Duty Wage Schedule
Chemical Hygiene Coordinator $ 652.80
Course;work Completion System District $1,200.00
Coordinator
Little Stars Preschool Center Lead $3,500.00
Substitute Caller Grades K-4 $1,350.00
Substitute Caller Grades 5-12 $1,800.00
Student Information System District Coordinator $1,600.00
Steering Committee - Elementary, MS, HS $ 489.60
Teacher Mentors $ 510.00
Wellness Coordinator $ 652.80
WSLS/ISES District Coordinator $1,200.00
Teacher Overload Assignment $1,000/semester
Curriculum Study $ 12.50 per hour
Homebound Instruction $ 12.50 per hour
Summer School $ 24.00 per hour
Teacher Substituting in a Class $7.50 FOR 1-30 minutes

$15.00 for 31-60 minutes

Volunteer Assignment During Lunch Period $ 15.00 per hour
Event Supervisor (Crowd Control) $ 9.00 per hour
Ticket Takers, Ticket Sellers, Timers $ 9.00 per hour

Scorekeepers, Yard Keepers, Down Keepers
(per athletic event)

Chaperones $ 20.00 per trip for 0 — 60 miles
for any approved bus trip at a time other than . .
E:luring)lz'e gp Lﬁar school hoErs) $ 25.00 per trip for over 60 miles

$50.00 for any overnight trip**

** Does not apply to advisors/coaches already compensated through extra-
curricular Letters of Appointment,
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