Colby School District Extra Curricular and Co-Curricular Wage Schedule

		\$102.00
	POINTS	PER POINT VALUE
FOOTBALL		
Varsity Head Coach	26	\$2,652.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	23	\$2,346.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	23	\$2,346.00
Ninth Grade Coach	21	\$2,142.00
Ninth Grade Coach	21	\$2,142.00
Middle School Head Coach	15	\$1,530.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	11	\$1,122.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	11	\$1,122.00
CROSS COUNTRY		
Head Coach	22	\$2,244.00
Assistant Coach	17	\$1,734.00
Middle School Head Coach	15	\$1,530.00
VOLLEYBALL		
Varsity Head Coach	22	\$2,244.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	19	\$1,938.00
Ninth Grade Coach	16	\$1,632.00
Middle School Head Coach	14	\$1,428.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	10	\$1,020.00
SWIMMING-GIRLS		
Varsity Head Coach	22	\$2,244.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	19	\$1,938.00
Middle School Coach	16	\$1,632.00
BASKETBALL - BOYS		
Varsity Head Coach	26	\$2,652.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	21	\$2,142.00
Ninth Grade Coach	19	\$1,938.00
Middle School Head Coach	13	\$1,326.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	9	\$918.00
BASKETBALL - GIRLS		
Varsity Head Coach	26	\$2,652.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	21	\$2,142.00
Ninth Grade Coach	19	\$1,938.00
Middle School Head Coach	13	\$1,326.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	9	\$918.00

Colby School District Extra Curricular and Co-Curricular Wage Schedule

WRESTLING (COOP W/ABBOTSFORD)		
Varsity Head Coach	26	\$2,652.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	21	\$2,142.00
Assistant Coach	19	\$1,938.00
Middle School Head Coach	13	\$1,326.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	9	\$918.00
TRACK - BOYS & GIRLS		
Varsity Head Coach	20	\$2,040.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	17	\$1,734.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	17	\$1,734.00
Middle School Head Coach	13	\$1,326.00
Middle School Assistant Coach	9	\$918.00
BASEBALL		
Varsity Head Coach	22	\$2,244.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	19	\$1,938.00
GOLF		
Varsity Head Coach	17	\$1,734.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	13	\$1,326.00
SOFTBALL		
Varsity Head Coach	22	\$2,244.00
Varsity Assistant Coach	19	\$1,938.00
CO-CURRICULAR		
Annual Advisor	10	\$1,020.00
Annual Assistant Advisor	6	\$612.00
FBLA Head Advisor	7	\$714.00
FBLA Assistant Advisor	6	\$612.00
FCCLA Advisor	7	\$714.00
FFA Advisor	8	\$816.00
Assistant FFA Advisor	6	\$612.00
Newspaper Advisor	10	\$1,020.00
Pep Band Instructor	10	\$1,020.00
Show Choir Advisor	10	\$1,020.00
Skills USA Advisor	7	\$714.00
Skills USA Ass't	6	\$612.00

Colby School District Extra Curricular and Co-Curricular Wage Schedule

EXTRA-CURRICULAR
Cheerleading/Pom Pon/Da

Cheerleading/Pom Pon/Dance Advisor - per season	5	\$510.00
Chess Team Advisor *	5	\$510.00
Drama Advisor	13	\$1,326.00
Assistant Drama Advisor	10	\$1,020.00
Musical Instrumental Director	5	\$510.00
Musical Vocal Director	5	\$510.00
Foreign Language Advisor	7	\$714.00
Forensics Advisor	11	\$1,122.00
Forensics Assistant Advisor	5	\$510.00
Madrigal Director	5	\$510.00
Math Team Advisor *	5	\$510.00
NHS Advisor - HS	5	\$510.00
NHS Advisor - MS	3	\$306.00
Prom Head	3	\$306.00
Special Olympics - Head Coach - per season	5	\$510.00
Special Olympics - Ass't Coach - per season	3	\$306.00
Student Advisor - Academic Competition *	5	\$510.00
Student Council Advisor - HS	8	\$816.00
Student Council Advisor - MS	3	\$306.00
Water Ballet Head	8	\$816.00
Water Ballet Assistant	3	\$306.00

^{*} Interscholastic Competition

Point Value=\$102, IF Position Points Value is:

Greater than 18, then 1 pt. for every 2 years of service 9-17, then 1 pt. for every 3 years of service

COLBY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Extra Duty Wage Schedule

Chemical Hygiene Coordinator Coursework Completion System District Coordinator Little Stars Preschool Center Lead Substitute Caller Grades K-4 Substitute Caller Grades 5-12 Student Information System District Coordinat Steering Committee - Elementary, MS, HS Teacher Mentors Wellness Coordinator WSLS/ISES District Coordinator	\$ 652.80 \$1,200.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,600.00 \$ 489.60 \$ 510.00 \$ 652.80 \$1,200.00
Teacher Overload Assignment Curriculum Study Homebound Instruction Summer School Teacher Substituting in a Class Volunteer Assignment During Lunch Period Event Supervisor (Crowd Control) Ticket Takers, Ticket Sellers, Timers Scorekeepers, Yard Keepers, Down Keepers (per athletic event)	\$1,000/semester \$ 12.50 per hour \$ 12.50 per hour \$ 24.00 per hour \$7.50 FOR 1-30 minutes \$15.00 for 31-60 minutes \$ 15.00 per hour \$ 9.00 per hour \$ 9.00 per hour
Chaperones	\$ 20.00 per trip for 0 – 60 miles

Chaperones	\$20.00 per trip for $0-60$ miles
(for any approved bus trip at a time other than during regular school hours)	\$ 25.00 per trip for over 60 miles
,	\$50.00 for any overnight trip**

^{**} Does not apply to advisors/coaches already compensated through extracurricular Letters of Appointment.